API NUMBER \$5-101-21248-00-00

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION K.A.R.-82-3-117 20

00 Celorado Derby Bullding ichita, Kansas 67202			LEASE NAME BOOMHOWER		
icarra, noneco		PRINT	WELL NUM	BER 1	
NOTICE: Fill out complete and return to Cons. D			2310	Ft. from S Section Line	
	office within 30 days.			Ft. from E Section Line	
Detroloum In	<b>~</b>		SEC 16	TWP. 175 RGE. 29W (E) or (W)	
EASE OPERATOR Petroleum, Inc.				COUNTY Lane	
DDRESS P.O. Box 1447, Great	Bend, KS 67530				
HONE#(316) 793-8471 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5238				I Completed $11/23/85$	
haracter of Well DRY				Commenced <u>11/23/85</u>	
Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, input, Water Supply Well)				Completed <u>11/23/85</u>	
id you notify the KCC/KDHE J	oint District Of	fice prior to	plugging t	his well?YES	
id you notify the RCC/RDIL o		Paul Lu	thi		
hich KCC/KDHE Joint Office d					
s ACO-1 filed? NO 1	f not, is well I	og attached?	NO		
Producing Formation	Depth	to Top	Botte	T.D. 4617'	
Show depth and thickness of a					
	†		ASING RECOF	RD	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS				Pulled out	
Formation Content	From	To Size	Put in		
		8 5/8"	218.77'	None	
			.		
			-		
Describe in detail the manner	r in which the w	ell was plugge	d, indicat	ing where the mud fluid was	
placed and the method or method were used, state the charact	er of same and d	epth placed, 1	romfeet	tofeet each set.	
lst plug @ 2245'/50 sx.	4th plug @ 40				
2nd pluq @ 1250'/70 sx.	15 sx./Rathole	e. 60-40 pozmi	х.		
	Co mal Dlug (	10wn 12:30 n.1	1. 11/23/8	form.)	
3rd plug @ 248 750 sx. (If additional de	scription is nec	essary, use <u>b</u>	ACK OT THIS	101 may	
Name of Plugging Contractor_	Abercrombie Dr	illing, Inc.		License No. 5238	
Address 801 Union Center, V	Nichita, KS 6720	2			
STATE OF Kansas		Sedgwick		_,ss.	
- 1 t Domboides Wig	- Procident	( E	mplovee of	Operator) or (Operator) of	
Jack L. Partridge, Vice	Almost duly sworn	on oath, say	s: That I h	ave knowledge of the facts	
above-described well, being statements, and matters here	in contained and	the log of t	he above-de	scribed well as filed that	
the same are true and correc	t, so help me Go	od. (Signatur		Partiels	
STH 6 M			Jack L. I	Partridge Vice President Center, Wichita, KS 67202	
A Print		(Address)			
NOTA TE SUBSCRIBED	AND SWORN TO be 1	fore me this	26th day	of November , 19 85	
J. P.		Eli	sobth	Co. Onton	
UBLIC X	ion Expires: 7	′ <b>-</b> 13-85	Elizabet	tary Public ch G. Brittain	
Fig. 19 Commits of				_	

Form CP-4 Revised 08-84

TO DRILL ARD MUST BE TYPED CARD MUST BE SIGNED e rules on reverse side) November itarting Date: API Number 15- 101-21,248 OPERATOR: License # ...5238 . NE. NW. SW . . . sec 16. . Twp . 17. s, Rge . 29. Name Petroleum, Inc. Address 300 W. Douglas, Suite 800 .....2310... Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section City State /Zip Wichita, Kansas 67202 ......4290.... Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section Contact Person Monte Chadd (Note: Locate well on Section Plat on reverse side) Phone 316 793-8471 Nearest lease or unit boundary line ......330............ feet. CONTRACTOR: License # ....5422 County ... Lane Name Abercrombie Drilling, Inc. Lease Name Boomhower Well# 1 City/State 801 Union Center, Wichita, KS67202 Domestic well within 3.30 feet: [ ] yes K no Well Class: Type Equipment: Well Drilled For: Municipal well within one mile: [X] Oll Swd [] Infield Mud Rotary Depth to Bottom of fresh water .... Dako'ta'... [ ] Pool Ext. [ ] Air Rotary | | Ini Gas **W** Wildcat □ OWWO □ Expl [] Cable If OWWO sold well info as follows: Operator ..... Surface pipe by Alternate: 1 [ 2 K] Conductor pipe if any required ..... feet Expected Producing Formations ..... certify that we will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et seq., plus eventually plugging hole to K.C.Q. specifications. 11-8-85 ... Signature of Operator or Agent

STITUTE OF